Regulatory requirements state that impact on EVE (Economic Value of Equity) of a sudden parallel +/-200 basis points

shift of the yield curve in total own funds may not exceed 20.00%, with the relevant risk estimation at 4.07% on

31 December 2023 versus 1.08% on 31 December 2022. Under the EVE of scenarios 1 to 6 as set out in Annex III of

EBA/GL/2018/02 and the final draft RTS (Regulatory Technical Standards) on IRRBB supervisory outlier tests (SOT –

Supervisory Outlier Tests), the impact may not exceed 15.00% of Tier 1 capital, with the relevant risk estimation at 4.83%

on 31 December 2023 versus 3.42% on 31 December 2022.

6 Market Risk

Market Risk

 Disclosure Report 2023 28

The change in the present value of the banking book with a parallel rise in the interest rate curves by 1 base point in

all maturity bands and currencies as of 31 December 2023 amounting to EUR -0.2 million (entire aggregated effect of

this interest rate simulation), which is almost the same level as of 31 December 2022 (EUR -0.3 million).

Sensitivity of the reported equity to interest rate movements:

EUR m

Year 2023
Parallel up

200bp
Parallel down

200bp
Parallel shock

up BSBS
Parallel shock

down BSBS

At 31 December -29.0 14.6 -34.4 17.8

Average of period -20.5 10.6 -25.7 13.4

Maximum for the period -10.3 19.8 -15.1 23.3

Minimum for the period -34.3 2.7 -40.9 5.4

Table 9: Sensitivity of the reported equity to interest rate movements 2023

EUR m

Year 2022
Parallel up

200bp
Parallel down

200bp
Parallel shock

up BSBS
Parallel shock

down BSBS

At 31 December -5.3 2.5 -10.0 5.3

Average of period -20.8 5.4 -28.1 8.1

Maximum for the period -5.3 20.0 -10.0 23.9

Minimum for the period -47.5 0.3 -57.2 2.8

Table 10: Sensitivity of the reported equity to interest rate movements 2022

Sensitivity of projected net interest income:

EUR m

Year 2023
Parallel up

200bp
Parallel down

200bp
Parallel shock

up BSBS
Parallel shock

down BSBS

At 31 December 1.5 -1.1 1.4 -1.0

Average of period 2.1 -1.7 2.1 -1.6

Maximum for the period 5.3 3.8 5.4 3.6

Minimum for the period -3.5 -4.7 -3.2 -4.9

Table 11: Sensitivity of projected net interest income 2023

EUR m

Year 2022
Parallel up

200bp
Parallel down

200bp
Parallel shock

up BSBS
Parallel shock

down BSBS

At 31 December 6.8 -6.2 7.7 -6.2

Average of period 3.5 -6.6 4.1 -7.3

Maximum for the period 7.6 -3.6 8.8 -4.0

Minimum for the period -1.0 -10.4 -0.1 -12.3

Table 12: Sensitivity of projected net interest income 2022

Differences in the sensitivity estimates arise from the implementation of the Draft Regulatory Technical Standards spec-

ifying supervisory shock scenarios, common modelling and parametric assumptions and what constitutes a large decline

for the calculation of the economic value of equity and of the net interest income in accordance with Article 98(5a) of

Directive 2013/36/EU (EBA/RTS/2022/10).

Market Risk

 Disclosure Report 2023 29

Foreign Currency Risk

The database for determining the value at risk for foreign exchange risks at the Group level of the Addiko is based on